
 

 

 

Thursday, 23 January 2025 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

Diary Dates for Spring Term 2025 

 

Here is a list of activities for the Spring Term. We hope you find it useful.   

 

January  

❖ Wednesday, 29 January   Chinese New Year  

 

 

February  
❖ Tuesday, 4 February   Taiko Drumming Workshop  

(Key Stages 2, 3 & 4 Students) 

❖ Friday, 7 February   Parent/Carer Drop-in session 9am to 11am 

❖ Wednesday, 12 February   Alumni Coffee Morning 

❖ Monday, 24 February    Inset Day (School closed to students) 

❖ Wednesday, 26 February   Parents/Carer Evening  

 

 

March  
❖ Tuesday, 4 March    Shrove Tuesday Activities  

❖ Friday, 7 March   Parent/Carer Drop-in session 9am to 11am 

❖ Friday, 14 March   Holi (Hinduism)  

❖ Thursday, 27 March  Easter Assembly (Students)  

❖ Thursday, 27 March  Amy Winehouse Foundation Workshop 

(Key stage 4 & Post 16 Students) 

 

April 
❖ Friday, 4 April   Parent/Carer Drop-in session 9am to 11am 

❖ Friday, 4 April    End of Term Assembly 2.15pm 

 

 

 
Yours sincerely 

 

 

Lisa Williams  

Deputy Head Teacher 

‘Individual Growth, Individual People’ 
  

                            
 Head Teacher: Mr M Joyce 

London Road, Balderton, Newark, Notts NG24 3AL 

Telephone: 01636 682255 

Email: reception@newarkorchard.notts.sch.uk 

Website: www.newarkorchard.notts.sch.uk 


